T SERIES
IP 68 PUSH-PULL CONNECTORS
® ®
13 724 6 2 5 4 1 6 956 3 7 8 10
Fixed socket
outer shell
earthing crown

in chrome-plated brass, PEEK insulator, male solder contacts, C type collet for 4.0 mm diameter cable and nut for fitting a bend relief.
Interconnections
Part Numbering System
Contact:
L = female solder
A = male solder
M = female crimp
C = male crimp
N = female print
D = male print
V = female elbow printHousing:
C = Chrome plated brass
K = Black Chrome plated brass
B = POM
Fixed sockets
Watertight or vacuumtight models (page 4)
 2 www.lemo.com
® ®
Chrome-plated housing models
 7.0 33.2 25.2 5.5 5
 9.5 39.0 29.0 7.5 7
 12.0 46.0 35.0 11.0 9
 15.0 55.0 43.0 14.0 12
 18.8 64.0 49.0 16.0 14
Dimensions (mm)
 A L M S1 S2
Reference
 Model Series
 2.4 3.0
 1.0 5.0
 1.3 6.5
 1.3 8.5
 2.6 10.5
Cable ø
 min. max.
~M
~L
ø
A
S 1S 2
~M
~L
ø
A
S 1S 2
~M
~L
ø
A
S 1S 2
FGG Straight plug, cable collet
 7.0 32.7 24.7 5.5 6
 9.5 38.0 28.0 7.5 7
 12.0 45.0 34.0 11.0 9
 15.0 54.0 42.0 14.0 12
 18.8 62.0 47.0 16.0 15
Dimensions (mm)
 A L M S1 S2
 FGG TT
 FGG 0T
 FGG 1T
 FGG 2T
 FGG 3T
Reference
 Model Series
 2.4 3.0
 1.0 5.0
 1.3 6.5
 1.3 8.5
 2.6 10.5
Cable ø
 min. max.
FGG Straight plug, cable collet and nut for fitting a bend relief